505518357 06/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5565162

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	·			
		Name	Execution Date		
RYAN LITTICH			06/06/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	ELEVANCE RENEWABLE SCIENCES, INC.				
Street Address:	2501 DAVEY ROAD				
City:	WOODR	WOODRIDGE			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60517	60517			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 13		_		
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		5136960			
PCT Number:		S2016029093			
Application Number:		4797751			
PCT Number:	U	S2015040137			
Application Number:	6	2108684			
Application Number:	1	5002311			
PCT Number:	U	S2016014181			
Application Number:	6	2290815			
Application Number:	6	2305563			
Application Number:	1	5419185			
Application Number:	1	6126035			
	U	S2017015589			
PCT Number:					

PATENT

	01 DAVEY ROAD DODRIDGE, ILLINOIS 60517
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT S DAILEY
SIGNATURE:	/Robert S. Dailey/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2019
Total Attachments: 3 source=20190611102625#page1.tif source=20190611102625#page2.tif source=20190611102625#page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Ryan Littich</u> ("Assignor") has made inventions described in the patent applications identified in the chart below; and

<u>Jurisdictio</u> <u>D</u>	<u>App. No.</u>	Title	
US	15/136,960	OLEFIN COMPOSITIONS AND THEIR USE AS CLEANING AGENTS; Filed 24 April 2016	
wo	PCT/US16/2909 3	OLEFIN COMPOSITIONS AND THEIR USE AS CLEANING AGENTS; Filed 24 April 2016	
US	14/797,751	NATURAL OIL-DERIVED WELLBORE COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USE; Filed 13 July 2015	
wo	PCT/US15/4013 7	NATURAL OIL-DERIVED WELLBORE COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USE; Filed 13 July 2015	
US	62/108,684	BRANCHED SATURATED HYDROCARBONS DERIVED FROM OLEFINS; Filed 28 January 2015	
US	15/002,311	BRANCHED SATURATED HYDROCARBONS DERIVED FROM OLEFINS; Filed 20 January 2016	
wo	PCT/US16/1418 1	BRANCHED SATURATED HYDROCARBONS DERIVED FROM OLEFINS; Filed 20 January 2016	
US	62/290,815	ALKOXYLATED UNSATURATED FATTY ACIDS AND USES THEREOF; Filed 3 February 2016	
US	62/305,563	ALKOXYLATED UNSATURATED FATTY ACIDS AND USES THEREOF; Filed 9 March 2016	
US	15/419,185	ALKOXYLATED UNSATURATED FATTY ACIDS AND USES THEREOF; Filed 30 January 2017	
wo	PCT/US17/1558 9	ALKOXYLATED UNSATURATED FATTY ACIDS AND USES THEREOF; Filed 30 January 2017	
US	62/757,616	ALKOXYLATED UNSATURATED FATTY ACIDS AND USES THEREOF; Filed 08 November 2018	

Page 1 of 3



PATENT REEL: 049429 FRAME: 0273 WHEREAS, <u>Elevance Renewable Sciences</u>, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2501 Davey Road, Woodridge, Illinois 60517 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the patent applications identified above, and in all Patents, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained from said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assigns and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the inventions and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said inventions in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will assist the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee, or its successors or assigns, may elect to make covering the inventions identified above; in vesting in the Assignee, or its successors or assigns, like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications, or any such patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said inventions, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee, or its successors or assigns, any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee, or its successors or assigns, to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Page 2 of 3



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

Ryan Littich

_____ Dated: ___________





Judith Maurer Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires 06 December 2022

L. J. Mith Maurer, a Notary Public in and for the aforementioned County and State, do hereby certify that Ryan Littich, personally known to me to be, or confirmed by me to be, the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said Assignment as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of J-2 11 C



)ndrék Marellek Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 049429 FRAME: 0275